



PRONTO AUTO SERVICE CENTER SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM

SCHOLARSHIP \$\$\$ AVAILABLE FOR PSC MEMBERS

National Pronto Association is pleased to offer twelve \$2,500 annual scholarships to the sons, daughters, or employees of their Pronto Auto Service program, who are choosing an automotive career path.

These scholarships are funded by National Pronto and its warehouse distributor members. They are available to any active Pronto Auto Service Center currently purchasing from a Pronto member.

Students who are attending any 2 or 4 year accredited college, any ASE/NATEF certified post-secondary automotive/ heavy duty/ collision technician training program or any licensed and accredited vocational school are eligible for these awards. Students who are graduating high school and heading to any of those post-secondary programs also qualify.

Eligible students may apply online at this site. An added benefit to applicants is that Pronto is one of more than thirty other organizations and donors who also award scholarships to students who apply at this site. Each student's complete application will be considered by every organization where they meet that group's qualifications. Last year more than 50 students received multiple scholarships from their one application.

To qualify for the Pronto Auto Service Center Scholarship, please follow these simple steps:

- 1) All applicants must complete the online application by visiting: www.automotivescholarships.com, find & click on "Pronto" in the list of scholarship providers, read the instructions, and click "Apply Online" at the bottom of the page. You'll then be directed to complete the online application. Please add National Pronto Association in the sponsor section of the form.
- 2) Please complete the online application in its entirety. You can save your application and revisit to finish adding the needed documentation. However, in order to be considered for the scholarship, the application and all documentation must be complete and received by **March 31, 2021**
- 3) Submit the Vetting form below to: <u>Kerri@pronto-net.com</u> no later than **March 31, 2021**This information will aid us in vetting all online scholarship submissions.

Pronto Auto Service Vetting Form - Please complete
NOTE; THIS IS NOT THE OFFICIAL SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION!

Student Information	
Student Name:	
Address:	City, ST, ZIP:
Email Address:	
Name of Pronto Auto Service Ce	ter Referring Student
Company Name:	Contact Name:
Address:	City, ST, ZIP:
Phone:	